

Attachment E
Snowplow & Grader Cutting Edges
Contractor Name: **Winter Equipment Company**

Discount % Off		
Category	Item	Proposed Percentage Discount from List
1	Truck Mounted Blades	40.0%
2	Grader Mounted Blades	10.0%
3	Loader Bucket Edges/Blades	10.0%
	Average Discount % Off -->	20.0%

Attachment E
Market Basket
Snowplow & Grader Cutting Edges

Contractor Name: Winter Equipment Company, Inc.

Item #	Item	Item Description -- Minimum Product Specifications	Product	List Price (From Offeror's Published Catalog)	Minimum Proposed Percentage Discount from List	Evaluated Cost
Category 1 - Truck Mounted Blades						
1	8 ft Articulating Blade System	8 ft Articulating Blade System with Initial Set-up Kit (blade segments, minimum 4" adapter blade, clamp bar, corner guards, hardware bolts, etc.)	8ft Joma Initial System	\$ 4,560.00	40.0%	\$2,736.00
2	9 ft Articulating Blade System	9 ft Articulating Blade System with Initial Set-up Kit (blade segments, minimum 4" adapter blade, clamp bar, corner guards, hardware bolts, etc.)	9ft Joma Initial System	\$ 5,130.00	40.0%	\$3,078.00
3	10 ft Articulating Blade System	10 ft Articulating Blade System with Initial Set-up Kit (blade segments, minimum 4" adapter blade, clamp bar, corner guards, hardware bolts, etc.)	10ft Joma Initial System	\$ 5,700.00	40.0%	\$3,420.00
4	8 ft Carbide Blade System	8 ft Carbide Blade System with Initial Setup-up Kit (blades, isolator, clamp bar, corner guards, hardware bolts, etc.)	8ft Razor System	\$ 1,984.00	40.0%	\$1,190.40
5	9 ft Carbide Blade System	9 ft Carbide Blade System with Initial Setup-up Kit (blades, isolator, clamp bar, corner guards, hardware bolts, etc.)	9ft Razor System	\$ 2,232.00	40.0%	\$1,339.20
6	10 ft Carbide Blade System	10 ft Carbide Blade System with Initial Setup-up Kit (blades, isolator, clamp bar, corner guards, hardware bolts, etc.)	10ft Razor System	\$ 2,480.00	40.0%	\$1,488.00
7	Center Guard	Standard center guard constructed of 1" thick heavy-duty structural steel	JS6412F	\$ 268.00	40.0%	\$160.80
8	Carbide Insert Blade	5" carbide insert blade - 7/8" x 5" x 36" std. hwy. punch; Gauge 1-1/2"; Punch Pattern 3-3-12	CB303153CM	\$ 484.50	40.0%	\$290.70
9	Underbody Blade	Underbody Blade - 7/8" x 5" x 36" Top Bevel; Guage 1-1/2"; Punch Pattern 3-3-12	CB3031531ACM	\$ 484.50	40.0%	\$290.70
Category 2 - Grader Mounted Blades						
1	Standard 6' Grader Blade per Description	Standard 6' Grader Blade - 5/8" x 6" grader blade; Punch Pattern - 3-3-6	CAT 7T1633-6 (CARBON)	\$ 67.00	10.0%	\$60.30
2	Standard 6' Grader Blade per Description	Standard 6' Grader Blade - 3/4" x 8" grader blade; Punch Pattern - 3-3-6	CAT 7T1634-6 (CARBON)	\$ 115.00	10.0%	\$103.50
3	Standard 6' Grader Blade per Description	Standard 6' Grader Blade - 3/4" x 8" grader blade; Punch Pattern - 3-3-12	CAT 7T1634 (CARBON)	\$ 115.00	10.0%	\$103.50
4	Standard 7' Grader Blade per Description	Standard 7' Grader Blade - 5/8" x 6" grader blade; Punch Pattern - 3-3-6	CAT 7T1645-6 (CARBON)	\$ 79.00	10.0%	\$71.10
5	Standard 7' Grader Blade per Description	Standard 7' Grader Blade - 3/4" x 8" grader blade; Punch Pattern - 3-3-6	CAT 7T1623-6 (CARBON)	\$ 135.00	10.0%	\$121.50
6	Standard 7' Grader Blade per Description	Standard 7' Grader Blade - 3/4" x 8" grader blade; Punch Pattern - 3-3-12	CAT 7T1623 (CARBON)	\$ 135.00	10.0%	\$121.50
Category 3 - Loader Bucket Edges/Blades						
1	17" Loader Bucket Snowplow Cutting Edge (or equivalent)	Thickness - 0.75"; Width - 10"; Length - 17"; Boalt Diam - .75"; Blade Type - Double Bevel; Hole Qty - 2	CAT 4T2914	\$ 62.00	10.0%	\$55.80
2	40" Loader Bucket Snowplow Cutting Edge (or equivalent)	Thickness - 1"; Width - 11"; Length - 40"; Boalt Diam - 1"; Blade Type - Double Bevel; Hole Qty - 3	CAT 1U0295	\$ 179.00	10.0%	\$161.10
3	43" Loader Bucket Snowplow Cutting Edge (or equivalent)	Thickness - 1"; Width - 11"; Length - 43"; Boalt Diam - 1"; Blade Type - Double Bevel ; Hole Qty - 3	CAT 8E4567	\$ 190.00	10.0%	\$171.00
4	46" Loader Bucket Snowplow Cutting Edge (or equivalent)	Thickness - 1"; Width - 11"; Length - 46"; Bolt Diam - 1"; Blade Type - Double Bevel; Hole Qty - 3	CAT 1073746	\$ 200.00	10.0%	\$180.00
5	51" Loader Bucket Snowplow Cutting Edge (or equivalent)	Thickness - 0.75"; Width - 10"; Length - 51"; Bolt Diam - 0.75"; Blade Type - Double Bevel; Hole Qty - 3	CAT 4T2913	\$ 159.00	10.0%	\$143.10



Contract #29505

Category 1 - Truck Mounted Blades

Effective 01/01/2024

Items Included: Blades, Plow Guards, Cutting Edges & Bolts for Snow Plow Equipment

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
BlockBuster® Hammerhead Systems		40%
SYS-BBH9	9 ft BlockBuster Hammerhead System	\$2,530.80
SYS-BBH10	10 ft BlockBuster Hammerhead System	\$2,811.90
SYS-BBH11	11 ft BlockBuster Hammerhead System	\$3,083.00
SYS-BBH12	12 ft BlockBuster Hammerhead System	\$3,374.70
SYS-BBH14	14 ft BlockBuster Hammerhead System	\$3,936.90

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
BlockBuster® Victory Systems		40%
SYS-BBV9	9 ft BlockBuster Victory System	\$1,242.00
SYS-BBV10	10 ft BlockBuster Victory System	\$1,380.00
SYS-BBV11	11 ft BlockBuster Victory System	\$1,518.30
SYS-BBV12	12 ft BlockBuster Victory System	\$1,656.30
SYS-BBV14	14 ft BlockBuster Victory System	\$1,932.30

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Razor® XL Systems		40%
SYS-RZXL9	9 ft Razor XL System	\$1,890.00
SYS-RZXL10	10 ft Razor XL System	\$2,100.00
SYS-RZXL11	11 ft Razor XL System	\$2,310.00
SYS-RZXL12	12 ft Razor XL System	\$2,520.00
SYS-RZXL14	14 ft Razor XL System	\$2,940.00

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Razor® Systems		40%
SYS-RZ9	9 ft Razor System	\$1,339.20
SYS-RZ10	10 ft Razor System	\$1,488.00
SYS-RZ11	11 ft Razor System	\$1,636.80
SYS-RZ12	12 ft Razor System	\$1,785.60
SYS-RZ14	14 ft Razor System	\$2,083.20

Additional sizes available. Call for more information.

N/C Freight, Catalog

1900 Joseph Lloyd Parkway

Willoughby, Ohio 44094

PHONE: 440.946.8377

FAX (sales): 888.810.9363

FAX (manufacturing): 440.918.1586



Contract #29505

Category 1 - Truck Mounted Blades

Effective 01/01/2024

Items Included: Blades, Plow Guards, Cutting Edges & Bolts for Snow Plow Equipment

Items Included: Blades, Plow Guards, Cutting Edges & Bolts for Snow Plow Equipment

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
JOMA Replacement Systems		40%
SYS-JMR8	8 ft JOMA Replacement System	\$1,848.00
SYS-JMR9	9 ft JOMA Replacement System	\$2,079.00
SYS-JMR10	10 ft JOMA Replacement System	\$2,310.00
SYS-JMR11	11 ft JOMA Replacement System	\$2,541.00
SYS-JMR12	12 ft JOMA Replacement System	\$2,772.00
SYS-JMR14	14 ft JOMA Replacement System	\$3,234.00
JOMA Performance Pack Systems		40%
SYS-JMPP8	8 ft JOMA Performance Pack System	\$1,286.40
SYS-JMPP9	9 ft JOMA Performance Pack System	\$1,447.20
SYS-JMPP10	10 ft JOMA Performance Pack System	\$1,608.00
SYS-JMPP11	11 ft JOMA Performance Pack System	\$1,768.80
SYS-JMPP12	12 ft JOMA Performance Pack System	\$1,929.60
SYS-JMPP14	14 ft JOMA Performance Pack System	\$2,251.20

N/C Freight, Catalog

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
JOMA a la Carte Replacement System		35%
JM20315	3 ft blade	\$640.90
JM20315-S	3 ft clamp bar	\$35.43
JM20415	4 ft blade	\$854.43
JM20415-S	4 ft clamp bar	\$47.13
CR8312F-L/R	Left or Right Guard	\$100.75
JS6412F	JOMA Center Guard	\$160.80
KT-JMR-12	Hardware	\$71.83
KT-WFA-12	Hardware	\$86.13
CB3031523JAB	Adapter Blade	\$337.03
CB3041523JAB	Adapter Blade	\$449.80

Additional sizes available. Call for more information.

N/C Freight, Catalog

1900 Joseph Lloyd Parkway
Willoughby, Ohio 44094
PHONE: 440.946.8377
FAX (sales): 888.810.9363
FAX (manufacturing): 440.918.1586



Contract #29505

Effective 01/01/2024

Category 1 - Truck Mounted Blades

Items Included: Blades, Plow Guards, Cutting Edges & Bolts for Snow Plow Equipment

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Patriot® Systems		40%
SYS-PT9	9 ft Patriot System	\$945.00
SYS-PT10	10 ft Patriot System	\$1,050.00
SYS-PT11	11 ft Patriot System	\$1,155.00
SYS-PT12	12 ft Patriot System	\$1,260.00
SYS-PT14	14 ft Patriot System	\$1,470.00

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Common Sense™ Heavy Duty Systems		40%
Standard Highway Patch		
SYS-CS10C	10 ft Common Sense System	\$636.00
SYS-CS11C	11 ft Common Sense System	\$699.60
SYS-CS12C	12 ft Common Sense System	\$763.20

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Common Sense™ Standard Duty Systems		40%
SYS-CS10SD	10 ft Common Sense System	\$465.00
SYS-CS11SD	11 ft Common Sense System	\$511.50

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Plow Markers		35%
Hardware Included		
KT-PM24	24" Plow Marker Kit	\$29.25
KT-PM30	30" Plow Marker Kit	\$34.45
KT-PM36	36" Plow Marker Kit	\$36.73
KT-PM48	48" Plow Marker Kit	\$60.45

Additional sizes available. Call for more information.
N/C Freight, Catalog

1900 Joseph Lloyd Parkway
Willoughby, Ohio 44094
PHONE: 440.946.8377
FAX (sales): 888.810.9363
FAX (manufacturing): 440.918.1586



Contract: 29505

Effective Date: 01/01/2024

Category 2 - Grader Mounted Blades

Items Included: Blades, Plow Guards, Cutting Edges & Bolts for Snow Plow Equipment

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Valkyrie System		40%
SYS-Perf10SD	10 ft Perforated System	\$1,161.79
SYS-Perf11SD	11 ft Perforated System	\$1,278.29
SYS-Perf12SD	12 ft Perforated System	\$1,394.50
SYS-Perf13SD	13 ft Perforated System	\$1,510.71
SYS-Perf14SD	14 ft Perforated System	\$1,626.92

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Scarifier Boards		35%
SC20100	3' Adaptor with 5/8" holes	\$800.93
SC20105	4' Adaptor with 5/8" holes	\$985.40
SC20110	3' Adaptor with 3/4" holes	\$648.70
SC20115	4' Adaptor with 3/4" holes	\$863.85

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Scarifier Boards Continued		35%

SC20160	3' Adaptor with 5/8" holes (1.75" Spacing)	\$788.45
SC20165	4' Adaptor with 5/8" holes (1.75" Spacing)	\$938.93
SC20170	3' Adaptor with 3/4" holes (1.75" Spacing)	\$788.45
SC20175	4' Adaptor with 3/4" holes (1.75" Spacing)	\$1,060.48

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Milling Tools		35%
MT10105	65 Pieces Per Box	\$7.80 Per Tool
MT10106	50 Pieces Per Box	\$6.45 Per Tool
MT50116	40 Pieces Per Box	\$16.58 Per Tool
MT10700	50 Pieces Per Box	\$6.50 Per Tool

Additional sizes available. Call for more information.

N/C Freight, Catalog

1900 Joseph Lloyd Parkway

Willoughby, Ohio 44094

PHONE: 440.946.8377

FAX (sales): 888.810.9363

FAX (manufacturing): 440.918.1586



Contract: 29505

Effective Date: 01/01/2024

Category 1 - Truck Mounted Blades

Items Included: Blades, Plow Guards, Cutting Edges & Bolts for Snow Plow Equipment

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Razor® No Guard Systems with 5/8" Carbide Insert -Trapezoid		40%
SYS-RZ9NG	9 ft Razor System without Guards	\$872.03
SYS-RZ10NG	10 ft Razor System without Guards	\$968.91
SYS-RZ11NG	11 ft Razor System without Guards	\$1,065.80
SYS-RZ12NG	12 ft Razor System without Guards	\$1,162.69
SYS-RZ14NG	14 ft Razor System without Guards	\$1,356.48

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Razor® No Guard Systems with 3/4" Carbide Insert -Bullnose		40%
SYS-RZH9NG	9 ft Razor System without Guards	\$1,011.62
SYS-RZH10NG	10 ft Razor System without Guards	\$1,124.01
SYS-RZH11NG	11 ft Razor System without Guards	\$1,236.41
SYS-RZH12NG	12 ft Razor System without Guards	\$1,348.81
SYS-RZH14NG	14 ft Razor System without Guards	\$1,573.62

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Sno Shock System		40%
SYS-SS-8	8 ft Sno Shock System	\$1,656.00
SYS-SS-9	9 ft Sno Shock System	\$1,863.00
SYS-SS-10	10 ft Sno Shock System	\$2,070.00
SYS-SS-11	11 ft Sno Shock System	\$2,277.00
SYS-SS-12	12 ft Sno Shock System	\$2,484.00
SYS-SS-14	14 ft Sno Shock System	\$2,898.00

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Carbide Insert Blades with 3/4" Bullnose Carbide Insert		40%

CB3031531CM	7/8" x 5" x 3' - No Bevel	\$290.70
CB3041531CM	7/8" x 5" x 4' - No Bevel	\$387.60
CB3031531ACM	7/8" x 5" x 3' - With Bevel	\$290.70
CB3041531ACM	7/8" x 5" x 4' - With Bevel	\$387.60

Additional sizes available. Call for more information.

N/C Freight, Catalog

1900 Joseph Lloyd Parkway

Willoughby, Ohio 44094

PHONE: 440.946.8377

FAX (sales): 888.810.9363

FAX (manufacturing): 440.918.1586

Items Included: Blades, Plow Guards, Cutting Edges & Bolts for Snow Plow Equipment

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
WinterFlex® Initial Systems		40%
Standard Duty Steel		
SYS-WFSI9	9 ft WinterFlex Standard Duty, Steel	\$891.00
SYS-WFSI10	10 ft WinterFlex Standard Duty, Steel	\$990.00
SYS-WFSI11	11 ft WinterFlex Standard Duty, Steel	\$1,089.00
SYS-WFSI12	12 ft WinterFlex Standard Duty, Steel	\$1,188.00
Heavy Duty Carbide		
SYS-WFI9	9 ft WinterFlex Heavy Duty, Carbide	\$1,539.00
SYS-WFI10	10 ft WinterFlex Heavy Duty, Carbide	\$1,770.00
SYS-WFI11	11 ft WinterFlex Heavy Duty, Carbide	\$1,947.00
SYS-WFI12	12 ft WinterFlex Heavy Duty, Carbide	\$2,124.00
Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
WinterFlex® Replacement Systems		40%
Standard Duty Steel		
SYS-WFR9	9 ft WinterFlex Replacement	\$486.00
SYS-WFR10	10 ft WinterFlex Replacement	\$540.00
SYS-WFR11	11 ft WinterFlex Replacement	\$594.00
SYS-WFR12	12 ft WinterFlex Replacement	\$648.00
WinterFlex® Rubber Blades a la Carte (price/foot)		35%
N/A	1.5' x 10" Blade	\$67.68
N/A	1.5' x 8" Blade	\$66.24
Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
CeramiFlex® Systems		40%
SYS-CX10	10 ft CeramiFlex System	\$1,740.00
SYS-CX11	11 ft CeramiFlex System	\$1,914.00
SYS-CX12	12 ft CeramiFlex System	\$2,088.00
CeramiFlex® a la Carte		35%
CX44B10S4	3 ft CeramiFlex® Blade	\$451.75
CX44C10S4	4 ft CeramiFlex Blade	\$602.55
CX6412Y(L/R)	CeramiFlex Guard (L/R)	\$128.38

Additional sizes available. Call for more information.

W/C Freight. Catalog

1900 Joseph Lloyd Parkway

Willoughby, Ohio 44094

PHONE: 440.946.8377

FAX (sales): 888.810.9363

FAX (manufacturing): 440.918.1586



Contract #29505

Effective 01/01/2024

Value Added Contract Items

Items Included: Blades, Plow Guards, Cutting Edges & Bolts for Snow Plow Equipment

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
PlowGuards		35%
12' OR LAR or Right		
Gauge Specific	6" PlowGuard CurbCast	\$195.65
Gauge Specific	6" PlowGuard Straight	\$184.60
Gauge Specific	6" PlowGuard CurbRunner®	\$202.15
Gauge Specific	6" Heavy Duty CurbGuard	\$103.68

<i>Gauge Specific</i>	8" PlowGuard CurbCast	\$236.93
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	8" PlowGuard Straight	\$195.00
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	8" PlowGuard CurbRunner®	\$209.30
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	8" Heavy Duty CurbCast	\$107.90
8" OD Left or Right		
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	6" PlowGuard CurbCast	\$224.90
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	6" PlowGuard Straight	\$212.23
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	6" PlowGuard CurbRunner®	\$232.38
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	6" Heavy Duty CurbCast	\$119.28
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	8" PlowGuard CurbCast	\$272.35
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	8" PlowGuard Straight	\$224.25
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	8" PlowGuard CurbRunner®	\$234.68
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	8" Heavy Duty CurbCast	\$1,205.24
5" CurbRunner®		
		35%
12" OD Left or Right		
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	5" CurbRunner Universal 3/4" bolt hole	\$109.85
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	5" CurbRunner Universal 5/8" bolt hole	\$95.55
PlowGuard Jr.		
		35%
12" OD Straight		
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	6" PlowGuard Straight	\$98.15
<i>Gauge Specific</i>	8" PlowGuard Straight	\$113.10

Additional sizes available. Call for more information
N/C Freight, Catalog

1900 Joseph Lloyd Parkway
 Willoughby, Ohio 44094
 PHONE: 440.946.8377
 FAX (sales): 888.810.9363
 FAX (manufacturing): 440.918.1586



Contract: 29505

Category 1 - Truck Mounted Blades

Effective Date: 01/01/2024

Items Included: Blades, Plow Guards, Cutting Edges & Bolts for Snow Plow Equipment

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Arrow System (Outfits ProPlus Models)		40%
SYS-RZW75	7'6" ft Light Duty Razor System	\$1,115.00
SYS-RZW8	8 ft Light Duty Razor System	\$1,190.40
SYS-RZW85	8'6" ft Light Duty Razor System	\$1,264.80
SYS-RZW9	9 ft Light Duty Razor System	\$1,339.20
SYS-RZW10	10 ft Light Duty Razor System	\$1,488.00

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
WinterFlex System (Outfits ProPlus Models)		40%
SYS-WFSIWESTERN8	8 ft WinterFlex System	\$792.00
SYS-WFSIWESTERN102	8'6" ft WinterFlex System	\$841.50
SYS-WFSIWESTERN9	9 ft WinterFlex System	\$891.00

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Vulcan - VPlow System		40%

SYS-XTSVP85	8'6" Vplow System	\$971.10
SYS-XTSVP85N	8'6" Vplow System, No Guards	\$971.10
SYS-XTSVP95	9'6" Vplow System	\$1,004.10
SYS-XTSVP95N	9'6" Vplow System, No Guards	\$1,004.10

Winter P/N	Description	Contracted Price
Xtendor Guards		35%
KT-XtendorUniv	Universal Xtendor Guard	\$163.48
KT-XtendorCG	Cast Guard Set	\$163.48
KT-Xtendor13	Xtendor Set with No Holes	\$163.48

Additional sizes available. Call for more information.

M/C Freight, Catalog

1900 Joseph Lloyd Parkway

Willoughby, Ohio 44094

PHONE: 440.946.8377

FAX (sales): 888.810.9363

FAX (manufacturing): 440.918.1586